05-29-1998



I hereby certify that this correspondence

the state of the s	•	~	•
100700400	is being deposi		
100723183	Postal Setwiles	cket Nost QGa	235 Anail in an
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEM	IARK OFFICE d	ressed to:	Assistant
RECE	1 Commissioner	for Patents,	Washington,
		1 2 AVI	10000°

Patent No: 5,376,860 Date: December 27, 1994 For: Piezoelectric Sensor

In re Patent of: Hidetoshi Sato

Art Unit: Examiner:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

May 7, 1998 Date.

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages (with cover sheet): 7

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom
Oki Ceramic Industry Co., Ltd.	Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:
Oki Ceramic mutstry Co., Liu.	Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Walled.
2. None and Address of Description Destroition	M. L. I. M
2a. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	Mark J. Murphy, Esq.
Name: Gunma Oki Techno Co., Ltd.	COOK, McFARRON & MANZO, LTD.
Address: 3344-1, Iyoku, Sakai-machi, Sawa-gun,	135 South Lasalle Street, Suite 4100
Gunma, Japan	Chicago, Illinois 60603
2b. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents
Name:	Involved: _1
	m.,
City: Country:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Country.	
0 27	7a. X Already submitted
3. Nature of Conveyance	7b. X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit
Assignment	Account For Any Deficiency
Merger	
Security Agreement	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>03-3135</u>
X Change of Name	(A duplicate copy of this page is attached)
Other	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
X Execution Date: 7/1/97	9. Statement and Signature:
A Execution Date. 1/11/1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing
4 11 11 NT 1 (A 75 (4)	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
document is being filed together with a new application,	true copy of the original document.
the execution date of the application is:)	
_	Bu MI
4a. Patent Application No.(s) 135,433	Mark J. Murphy Mak J. Menn
T. I.	Name of Person Signing Signature
4b. Patent No.(s) 5,376,860	Reg. No. 34,225
70. 1 alcili 110.(8) 3,370,000	·
	Date: May 7, 1998

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

05/28/1998 DCDATES 00000099 5376860

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the below named translator, hereby declare that:

My name and post office address are as stated below:

That I am knowledgeable in the English language and in the language of the below identified document and that I believe the attached English translation to be a true translation of this document which shows change of name and address.

The document for which the attached English translation is being submitted is the Closed Commercial Register issued on January 14, 1998.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief and believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements my jeopardize the validity of the patent issued thereon.

Date: April 10, 1998

Takashi OHGAKI

Printed Name of Translator

Signature

Post Office Address: 11-1, Tokiwadai 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Translation)

COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Trade Name: Oki Ceramic Industry Co., Ltd.

New Trade Name: Gunma Oki Techno Co., Ltd.

Changed on July 1, 1997 Registered on July 1, 1997

* * *

Address of Head Office:

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

New Address of Head Office:

3344-1, Iyoku, Sakai-machi, Sawa-gun, Gunma

Address was changed on July 1, 1997 and registered on July 16, 1997.

(The rest are omitted.)

It is hereby certified that the above is a true copy of Commercial Register which was closed on July 16, 1997.

January 14, 1998

Registrar: Shigeo TAKEUCHI Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau (Sealed)

OV製品的	日 1 日 1 年 0 1
	これは関鍵登記簿の離本である。
	•
• •	•
,	
ı	,
~	
)	

					ı		-			
· .			, k	1	1	中国温度		,		
旧人酷申	7 4	. 77				内古语器				

_	ļ									
-	,	**********	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			## * 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2							
						••••••	•••••			
					•••••				***	
: :	• •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•	••••	··-
	•	******						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
						•••••••				
	P y 2 4 2 7 4 9 E 7 E 9		***************************************	***********				·		
	本	数平					辛 の 数平			
	**	字定	華	扩销	41	4表新	专们等	4 SEV 2	33448	12
) <u>.</u>	L'CA Ja	仕事の日		********					······································
	Z 	W Z	は革ので	Į	•			1974 B.V. (1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1		and the second s
]										
-									,	
† H ,		 , _人 阜,	た 執 [□]	计会社	#	く望ま	144			

REEL: 9187 FRAME: 0438

沖セラミック工業 株式会社

東京都港区虎ノ門1丁目7番12号 新虎ノ門ビル 本 店

株式会社 群馬沖ティノ

						年		月		日	年		月		日
	役員	に関	する	事項	ĺ	原				因	原	***************************************			因
						登	記	年	月	B	登	記	年	月	日
I						平成	年	月	<u>ا</u> ريب		平成	年	月	B	
	取締役	立	石	喜	信			><	<i>-</i> 						
Ì						平成	年	月	B	登記	平成	年	月	日登	記
						平成	9 年	6月2	20 E	 	平成	年	月	日	
	取締役	松	本	美	夫		以上	2名	重任	and the same		*******		•••••	
						平成	9 年	6月	74 E	至	平成	年	月	日子	ž記
						平成	年	月	E	ı. /	平成	年	月	日	•••••
	取締役	長	井	清	治			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
,						平成	年	月	E	登記	平成	年	月	日子	記
						平成	年	月	Æ	I	平成	年	月	B	
	取締役	白	石	吉	勝									•••••	
						平成	年		E	登記	平成	年	月	日3	記
						平成	年		E	i	平成	年	月	日	
	取締役	和.	気		裕				<u></u>					••••••	
						平成	年	月	E	登記	平成	年	月	日子	記
						平成	年	月	E	1	平成	年	月	8	
	取締役	庄	司		孝										
-						本成	年	月	E	登記	平成	年	月	日子	記
	横浜市保土305番		谷区的	兼谷	et j		9 年				平成	年	月	日	
	-						以上	5 名	就任	1	į				
	代表取締律	设	立石	,喜	信	平成	9 年	6月	24 E	登記	平成	年	月	日子	記
•					双 录之 ?	er cm							河部	登)	

6 丁は平成 4 年 6 月 24 日除知道 7丁 平成 9 年 6 月 24 日 規則 8 9条6 甲羟尼

REEL: 9187 FRAME: 0439

	年		月		日	年		月		E
役員に関する事項	原				因	原				因
•	登	記	年	月	日	登	記	年	月	H (
	平成 8	} 年 ।	6 月1	8 🖪		平成	年	月	B	
監査役 岩崎 敏郎		就	任							
	平成	至	>-	目至	號	平成	年	月	日蜀	昂
	平成	年	月	・日		平成	年	月	日	
	平成	年	月	日至	記	平成	年	月	日登	記
	平成	年	月	8		平成	年	月 月	日	
				******				********	*******	
	平成	年	月	日圣	注記	平成	年	月	日至	全記
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	B	
	平成	年	月	日音	51.5	平成	年	月	日子	注記
	平成	年	月	EI		平成	年	月	В	

	平成	年	月	日子	登記	平成	年	月	日子	55.
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	B	

•	平成	年	月	Βž	登記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	; B	
	平成	年	月	日 3	登記	平成	年	月	日李	登記 -
	平成	年	月	В		平成	年	月	日	印 登 商
										九二
	平成	年	月	日	 登記	平成	年	月	日子	登記

日 尚 日 小田 一田 一田 一田 一田 中田	- 	- 			金平41丁 /	
品語るも関い等級別・車値目・順信・順略・取換動・計画 1 並治域、指張のマエウイでV・ムモスシ・器機をも裏関ひ及 ・売週にひ ・資投いび並業率の使一をも帯けい号前 2 更変 日71月8年8初平 原憲監管 日4月7年8 数平	明目	計劃	_ 7	阳显温至		
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品略るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処路事・計画 I 並武獎、指張のてエウイてい・ムテスシ・器勢るも重関ひ及 。売魂ごひ 。資殊ごび並業事の中一さも帯けご号前 2 更変 日71月3年3加平	ĺ		•			
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、					•	
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、			************			
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、	Ì					
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、					**************	***************************************
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、	•					
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、	• •					
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、						
品路るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨揺・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並 、					色量	
品略るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨情・瞄鳴・距処婚事・計画 I 並武婦、指題のてエウイてい・ムテスシ・器勢るも連関ひ及 売頭ごび 。 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・			3 热平	4 見て 幸		
品路るも関ぶ等療剤・車値目・順揺・簡鳴・距処替・計画 I 並 注頭のマエウィてい・ムテスシ・器動るも連関ひ及 では 証 記 で で 証 記 いい に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対 に 対				1116404	3638	
品路でも関57等寮図・車値目・膨揺・臨陽・距吸路費・計) I 並 対域、指線のトエウィアン・ムテスシ・器数のも動関20以 。 売頭21な			大学立	コイト日3ま		
品路るも関53等療図・車値目・順指・簡明・更受験引・計断 I 並割嫌、指張のてエウイトン・ムヤスシ・器数のも重関が反	2					
品略るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・順指・簡明・更必替・計画 I 並当獎、指張のてエウィてい・ムテスツ・器数のも重関が反		确 S	6帯타기무햬	まるで 日日の 事業	。質数コンひ並	
品略るも関ぶ等療図・車値目・膨情・暗鳴・野処と 「 を 関い に に に に に に に に に に に に に	Ĭ			(集の四一名	。資殊幻心並	
i i		v	。売魂ごび			जिस् निक्के ८। ग्रह्मक्त ८
, 64 目		v	。売魂ごび			並武輝 、指張のて
, 44 1	I	X X	及び関連する びに販売。	大心・器製	4166.7	
	1	新 I 双	及び関連する びに販売。	大心・器製	4166.7	
	1	新 I 双	及び関連する びに販売。	大心・器製	4166.7	
,	1	新 I 双	及び関連する びに販売。	大心・器製	4166.7	
11、7 次的子表 拉会先耕	1	新 I 双	級時・計画 及で関連する でが配売。	. ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	・車種目・順一	
大会方林 -業エクセミで3年 号 商 「「「下」か、馬羊馬 坊会 5 数	海 目	件 Mi I 双	会 去 村 通信・情報& 及び関連する	新 ・ ・ は ・ は ・ は ・ は ・ に に に に に に に に に に に に に	して下 中で ですでい・Aさ	接参に関する部品

	枚数	商号・神・セラ	<u>- 2 </u>	, 2工業株式会社									
							昭稅	9年 7	7月 /	日変更			
ř	F3.7	株式会社 君羊、	馬沖	77/			船룜	9 ^年 7	月 /	日登記			
	J 44						昭和	年	'月	日変更			
. (c)							昭和	年	.月 ———	日登記			
		本 店 東京都港	区虎ノ『	月1丁	目 7	番12-	号新虎	シ門	ビル				
ļ	(SiR)						昭和	年	月	日			
l	4	·	met j				昭和	年	月	日登記			
	(A)						昭和	年	月	B.			
-		,			٠		昭和	年	月	日登記			
							昭和	年	月	B			
	.4						昭和	年	月	日登記			
		公告をする方法 官報に掲	載してる	これを	行う								
	A D						昭和	年	月	日変更			
							昭和	年	月 ———	日登記			
		額面株式1株の金額	金50	0円									
	3		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	月	日登記			
	622		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年		日登記			
	The state of the s	発行する株式の総数	80万	株				-					
-	(Fig.)		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	月	日登記			
·	题		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	月	日登記			
	L		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	月	日登記			
	申請人印		昭和	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	月	日登記			
	图	商号・資本欄	丁		•			DΛ	FENI	Т			

発行済株式の総数	資本の額	変	更	年	月	日
並びに種類及び数		登	記.	年	月	日
発行済株式の総数 一200,000 0株	金1億円-					
発行済株式の総数		昭和	6 3年	6月	28□	変更
40万株	金 2億、円	昭和	63 ^年 6	5 月	29 [⊟]	疆
	<u>:</u> .	昭和	. 年	月	日	変更
		昭和	年	月	日	登記
	Y. W.	昭和	年	月	日	変更
•		昭和	年	月	日	登記
		昭和	年	月	日	変更
		昭和	年	月	日	登記。
		昭和	年	月	日	変更
		昭和	年	月	日	登記'
		昭和	年	月	日日	変更
******		昭和	年	月	日	登記
		昭和	年	月 	日	変更
		昭和	年	月	日	登記
		昭和	年	月	日	変更
•		昭和	年	月	: 日	登記
		昭和	年	月 	日	変更
		昭和	年	月	. 日	登記
社成立の年月日	昭和3	5 年	1 0	月	1	日

尼用紙を起こした事由及び年月日

RECORDED: 05/14/1998

昭和57年4月1日埼玉県蕨市中央1丁目17番33号から本店移転

昭和57年从月子日登記部



PATENT

REEL: 9187 FRAME: 0443